The Project Gutenberg eBook of Publications of the Society for Promoting Christian Knowledge [1902 Catalog], by Society for Promoting Christian Knowledge

This ebook is for the use of anyone anywhere in the United States and most other parts of the world at no cost and with almost no restrictions whatsoever. You may copy it, give it away or re-use it under the terms of the Project Gutenberg License included with this ebook or online at <u>www.gutenberg.org</u>. If you are not located in the United States, you'll have to check the laws of the country where you are located before using this eBook.

Title: Publications of the Society for Promoting Christian Knowledge [1902 Catalog]

Author: Society for Promoting Christian Knowledge

Release date: June 15, 2011 [EBook #36434]

Language: English

Credits: Produced by Chris Curnow and the Online Distributed Proofreading Team at http://www.pgdp.net

*** START OF THE PROJECT GUTENBERG EBOOK PUBLICATIONS OF THE SOCIETY FOR PROMOTING CHRISTIAN KNOWLEDGE [1902 CATALOG] ***



PUBLICATIONS

OF THE

Society for Promoting Christian Knowledge.

A Lady Born.		s .	d.
By ELLA E. OVERTON. With Three page Illustrations. Crown 8vo.			
	Cloth boards	2	0
A Merry Heart.			
By H. MAY POYNTER. With Three page Illustrations. Crown 8vo.			
	Cloth boards	1	0
All is Lost save Honour.			
A Story of To-day. By CATHERINE M. PHILLIMORE. With Three page I Crown 8vo.	Illustrations.		
	Cloth boards	1	0
Alone among the Zulus.		-	Ŭ
By a PLAIN WOMAN. The Narrative of a Journey through the Zulu (Four page Illustrations. Crown 8vo.	Country. With		
	Cloth boards	1	6
Another Man's Burden.		-	Ŭ
	ations Crown		
A Tale of Love and Duty. By Austin Clare. With Four page Illustr 8vo.	ations. Crown		
		2	c
	Cloth boards	3	6
Brotherhood;			
Or, In the Way of Temptation. With Three page Illustrations. Cr	own 8vo.		
	Cloth boards	1	6
By Lantern Light.			
A Tale of the Cornish Coast. By AUSTIN CLARE, author of "Another Burden," etc. With Four page Illustrations. Crown 8vo.	' Man's		

Conroy Cousins (The).			
By the Rev. E. N. HOARE. With Four page Illustrations. Crown 8	vo.		
	Cloth boards	3	0
Dodo: an Ugly Little Boy ; Or, Handsome is that Handsome does. By E. EVERETT GREEN. Wi Illustrations. Crown 8vo.	th Three page		
	Cloth boards	2	0
Engel the Fearless.			
By ELIZABETH H. MITCHELL. With Four page Illustrations. Crown 8	Cloth boards	3	6
Fairhope Venture (The). An Emigration Story. By the Rev. E. N. HOARE. With Four page Crown 8vo.	Illustrations.		
For Better for Worse.	Cloth boards	3	6
By CATHERINE E. MALLANDAINE. With Three page Illustrations. Cro	wn 8vo		
	Cloth boards	2	0
George Brand, Cabinet-Maker. By the late Rev. E. L. Cutts. With Three page Illustrations. Cro	wn 8vo		
Here and Elsewhere.	Cloth boards	1	6
The Fortunes of George Adams, in Town and Country. By the la Jones. Crown 8vo.	ate Rev. Harry		
	Cloth boards	2	0
How to Make Common Things.			
For Boys. By John A. Bower. Copiously Illustrated. Crown 8vo.			
	Cloth boards	3	6
Jack's Little Girls.			
By ALICE F. JACKSON. With Four page Illustrations. Crown 8vo.	Cloth boards	2	6
Jennifer's Fortune.	0		
By Mrs. Henry Clarke, M.A. With Four page Illustrations. Crow	n 8vo. <i>Cloth boards</i>	3	6
Kate, the Pride of the Parish.	Ciotii Doarus	J	U
By ELIZABETH H. MITCHELL. With Three page Illustrations. Crown	8vo. <i>Cloth boards</i>	2	6
Little Lady Maria.	Ciolii Dourus	2	U
By the Author of "The Dean's Little Daughter." With Four page Crown 8vo.	Illustrations.		
	Cloth boards	2	6
Midshipman Archie.			
By ANNETTE LYSTER. With Three page Illustrations. Crown 8vo.		•	0
Miss Chilcott's Legacy.	Cloth boards	2	6
By H. LOUISA BEDFORD. With Three page Illustrations. Crown 8vc			
by II. Looka Debroid. Whit Infoo page indottations. Crown ove	Cloth boards	2	0
Perseverance under Difficulties,			
As shown in the Lives of Great Men. Illustrated. Crown 8vo.			
	Cloth boards	2	0
Pillars of Success (The). By CRONA TEMPLE, author of "Griffinhoof," etc. With Three page	Illustrations.		
Crown 8vo.	Cloth boards	2	6
Remarkable Men:	510011 0001 00	-	0
Wotton, Ferguson, Humboldt, Wilberforce, Faraday, Scott, Arr. Roberts, Bunyan. Illustrated. Crown 8vo.	old, Waterton,		
	Cloth boards	2	0
Second Sight. By the late A. EUBULE-EVANS. With Three page Illustrations. Crov	wn 8vo		
by the fate A. LUBULE-LVAINS. With Three page must ations. CIU	Cloth boards	2	6

Simple Experiments for Science Teaching.

	By JOHN A. BOWER. With numerous Woodcuts. Crown 8vo.		-	-
~1		Cloth boards	2	6
Sla	Avers and Cruisers. A Tale of the West Coast. By the late S. W. SADLER, R.N. With F Illustrations. Crown 8vo.	our page		
		Cloth boards	3	0
Su	uatter's Home (The).	Ciotii Dourus	9	v
Ъч	By MARIANNE FILLEUI. With Three page Illustrations. Crown 8vo.			
	by Mananie Tilleon. with Three page mustications. Crown ove.	Cloth boards	2	0
Sa	uire of Bratton (The).	Ciotii Dourus	2	U
Зч	By the author of "The Dean's Little Daughter." With Three pag Crown 8vo.	e Illustrations.		
		Cloth boards	2	0
Sta	andard Bearers.			
	A Story of Church Defence. By AUSTIN CLARE. With several Illust 8vo.	rations. Crown		
		Cloth boards	1	6
Ste	epmother's Will (The);			
	Or, a Tale of Two Brothers. By the late A. EUBULE-EVANS. With n Illustrations. Crown 8vo.	umerous		
		Cloth boards	2	6
Sto	ory of Our Museum (The):			
	Showing how we formed it, and what it taught us. By the Rev. B.D. With numerous Illustrations. Crown 8vo.	H. Housman,		
		Cloth boards	2	6
Sti	randing of the "White Rose" (The):			
A Story of Adventure. By C. Dudley LAMPEN. With Three page Illustrations. Crown 8vo.				
		Cloth boards	2	0
"T]	hrough all the Changing Scenes of Life."			
	By S. BARING-GOULD. With several Illustrations. Crown 8vo.			
		Cloth boards	1	0
Tre	e, Pol, and Pen.			
	By F. FRANKFORT MOORE. With Three page Illustrations. Crown 8	vo.		
		Cloth boards	2	6
Un	settled for Life;			
	Or, What shall I be? By the late Rev. HARRY JONES, M.A. Crown &	Bvo.		
		Cloth boards	2	6
Ve	lveteens.			
	By the Rev. E. GILLIAT, M.A. With Three page Illustrations. Crow	vn 8vo.		
	, 15	Cloth boards	2	6
Wł	nat came Between.			-
	By Mrs. Newman. With Four page Illustrations. Crown 8vo.			
		Cloth boards	3	0
		with a star as	-	

FOR PROMOTING CHRISTIAN KNOWLEDGE.

BY G. MANVILLE FENN.

With Five page Woodcuts. Cloth boards, 5s. each.

Ching the Chinaman, and his Middy Friends.
Crown and Sceptre. A West Country Story.
Frank and Saxon. A Tale of the Days of Good Queen Bess.
Gil the Gunner; or, The Youngest Officer in the East.
Jack at Sea; or, All Work and no Play made him a Dull Boy.
Mass' George; or, A Boy's Adventures in the Old Savannahs.
Ned Leger. The Adventures of a Middy on the Spanish Main.
Planter Jack; or, The Cinnamon Garden.
Sail Ho! or, A Boy at Sea.
The Silver Salvors. A Tale of Treasure Found and Lost.
The Vast Abyss. Being the Story of Tom Blount, his Uncles, and his Cousin Sam.

BY THE LATE W. H. G. KINGSTON.

Illustrated. Cloth boards.

Michael Penguyne; or, Fisher Life on the Cornish Coast. Crown 8vo, 1s.

Mountain Moggy; or, The Stoning of the Witch. Post 8vo, 1s.

Ned Garth; or, Made Prisoner in Africa. A Tale of the Slave Trade. Crown 8vo, 2s. 6d.

Owen Hartley; or, Ups and Downs. Crown 8vo, 2s. 6d.

Rob Nixon, the Old White Trapper. A Tale of Central British North America. Post 8vo, 1s.

Sunshine Bill. Crown 8vo, 1s. 6d.

The Cruise of the "Dainty." Crown 8vo, 1s. 6d.

The Lily of Leyden. Post 8vo, 1s.

The Frontier Fort; or, Stirring Times in the North-West Territory of British America. Crown 8vo, 1*s.* 6*d.*

The Gilpins and their Fortunes. A Tale of Australia. Crown 8vo, 1s. 6d.

The Log House by the Lake. A Tale of Canada. Post 8vo, 1s.

The Mate of the "Lily;" or, Notes from Harry Musgrave's Log-Book. Crown 8vo, 1s.

The Settlers. A Tale of Virginia. Crown 8vo, 2s. 6d.

The Two Shipmates. Crown 8vo, 1s.

The Two Whalers; or, Adventures in the Pacific. Post 8vo, 1s.

BY GORDON STABLES, M.D., C.M., R.N.

Crown 8vo. Illustrated. Cloth Boards.

Born to Command: A Tale of the Sea and of Sailors. 5*s*.

Captain Japp; or, The Strange Adventures of Willie Gordon. 5s.

Children of the Mountains. A Story of Life in Scottish Wilds. 5s.

"From Greenland's Icy Mountains." A Tale of the Polar Seas. 2s.

Harry Wilde: a Tale of the Brine and the Breeze. 2s. 6d.

In Touch With Nature: Tales and Sketches from the Life. 2s.

Rocked in the Cradle of the Deep: a Tale of the Salt, Salt Sea. 2s. 6d.

BY F. FRANKFORT MOORE.

Crown 8vo. Illustrated. Cloth boards.

Coral and Cocoa-nut. The Cruise of the Yacht "Firefly" to Samoa. 3s. 6d.

Fireflies and Mosquitoes. 3s. 6d.

From the Bush to the Breakers. 3s. 6d.

Sailing and Sealing. A Tale of the North Pacific. 3s. 6d.

The Fate Of the "Black Swan." A Tale of New Guinea. 3s.

The Great Orion. 2s. 6d.

The Ice Prison. 3s.

The Mutiny on the "Albatross." 3s.

The Slaver of Zanzibar. 2s. 6d.

The Two Clippers. 3s. 6d.

Tre, Pol, and Pen. 2*s.* 6*d.*

Will's Voyages. 3s.

UNIFORM LIBRARY EDITION OF MRS. EWING'S WORKS.

Crown 8vo, half cloth, 2s. 6d. each.

Volumes I.-XVIII., in a Case, 48s.

- Vol. I. contains—"Melchior's Dream," and other Tales, "The Blackbird's Nest," "A Bit of Green," "Friedrich's Ballad," "Monsieur the Viscount's Friend," etc.
- Vol. II. contains—"Mrs. Overtheway's Remembrances," "Ida," "Mrs. Moss," "The Snoring Ghost," etc.
- Vol. III. contains—"Old-fashioned Fairy Tales."
- Vol. IV. contains—"A Flat Iron for a Farthing."
- Vol. V. contains—"The Brownies," "The Land of Lost Toys," "Three Christmas Trees," "An Idyll of the Wood," etc.
- Vol. VI. contains—"Six to Sixteen." A story for Girls.
- Vol. VII. contains—"Lob Lie-by-the-Fire," and other Tales, "Timothy's Shoes," "Benjy in Beastland," "So-So," etc.
- Vol. VIII. contains—"Jan of the Windmill."
- Vol. IX. contains—Verses for Children, Songs for Music, and Hymns. With numerous Illustrations.
- Vol. X. contains—"The Peace Egg," "A Christmas Mumming Play," "Snapdragons," "Old Father Christmas," etc.
- Vol. XI. contains—"A Great Emergency," and other Tales, "A very Ill-tempered Family," "Our Field," "Madam Liberality."
- Vol. XII. contains—"Brothers of Pity," and other Tales of Beasts and Men, "Father Hedge-hog and His Neighbours," "Toots and Boots," "The Hens of Hencastle," etc.
- Vol. XIII. contains—"We and the World," Part I.
- Vol. XIV. contains—"We and the World," Part II.
- Vol. XV. contains—"Jackanapes," "Daddy Darwin's Dovecote," "The Story of a Short Life."
- Vol. XVI. contains—"Mary's Meadow," and other Tales of Fields and Flowers.
- Vol. XVII. contains—Miscellanea, including "The Mystery of the Bloody Hand," "Wonder Stories," "Tales of the Khoja," and other Translations.
- Vol. XVIII. contains—"Juliana Horatia Ewing and her Books," with a Selection from Mrs. Ewing's Letters.

BY MRS. MOLESWORTH.

A Charge Fulfilled. With Three page Illustrations. Crown 8vo, cloth boards, 2s. 6d.

A House to Let. With Coloured Illustrations. Small 4to, cloth boards, 2s. 6d.

Family Troubles. With Coloured Illustrations. Small 4to, cloth boards, 1s.

Five Minutes' Stories. With Coloured Illustrations. Small 4to, cloth boards, 2s. 6d.

Friendly Joey, and other Stories. With Coloured Illustrations. Small 4to, cloth boards, 2*s.* 6*d.*

Great Uncle Hoot-Toot. With several Illustrations. Small 4to, cloth boards, 2s.

Lettice. With Three page Illustrations. Crown 8vo, cloth boards, 1s. 6d.

- **Opposite Neighbours, and other Stories.** With Coloured Illustrations. Small 4to, cloth boards, 2*s.* 6*d.*
- The Abbey by the Sea, and another Story. With One page Illustration. Post 8vo, cloth boards, 1s.
- The Lucky Ducks, and other Tales. With Coloured Illustrations. Small 4to, cloth boards, 2s. 6d.
- **The Man with the Pan-Pipes**, etc. With Coloured Illustrations. Small 4to, cloth boards, 2*s.* 6*d.*

Twelve Tiny Tales. With Coloured Illustrations. Small 4to, cloth boards, 2s. 6d.



LONDON: NORTHUMBERLAND AVENUE, W.C.; 43, Queen Victoria Street, E.C.

*** END OF THE PROJECT GUTENBERG EBOOK PUBLICATIONS OF THE SOCIETY FOR PROMOTING CHRISTIAN KNOWLEDGE [1902 CATALOG] ***

Updated editions will replace the previous one—the old editions will be renamed.

Creating the works from print editions not protected by U.S. copyright law means that no one owns a United States copyright in these works, so the Foundation (and you!) can copy and distribute it in the United States without permission and without paying copyright royalties. Special rules, set forth in the General Terms of Use part of this license, apply to copying and distributing Project Gutenberg[™] electronic works to protect the PROJECT GUTENBERG[™] concept and trademark. Project Gutenberg is a registered trademark, and may not be used if you charge for an eBook, except by following the terms of the trademark license, including paying royalties for use of the Project Gutenberg trademark. If you do not charge anything for copies of this eBook, complying with the trademark license is very easy. You may use this eBook for nearly any purpose such as creation of derivative works, reports, performances and research. Project Gutenberg eBooks may be modified and printed and given away—you may do practically ANYTHING in the United States with eBooks not protected by U.S. copyright law. Redistribution is subject to the trademark license, especially commercial redistribution.

START: FULL LICENSE THE FULL PROJECT GUTENBERG LICENSE PLEASE READ THIS BEFORE YOU DISTRIBUTE OR USE THIS WORK

To protect the Project Gutenberg[™] mission of promoting the free distribution of electronic works, by using or distributing this work (or any other work associated in any way with the phrase "Project Gutenberg"), you agree to comply with all the terms of the Full Project Gutenberg[™] License available with this file or online at www.gutenberg.org/license.

Section 1. General Terms of Use and Redistributing Project Gutenberg[™] electronic works

1.A. By reading or using any part of this Project Gutenberg[™] electronic work, you indicate that you have read, understand, agree to and accept all the terms of this license and intellectual property (trademark/copyright) agreement. If you do not agree to abide by all the terms of this agreement, you must cease using and return or destroy all copies of Project Gutenberg[™] electronic works in your possession. If you paid a fee for obtaining a copy of or access to a Project Gutenberg[™] electronic work and you do not agree to be bound by the terms of this agreement, you may obtain a refund from the

person or entity to whom you paid the fee as set forth in paragraph 1.E.8.

1.B. "Project Gutenberg" is a registered trademark. It may only be used on or associated in any way with an electronic work by people who agree to be bound by the terms of this agreement. There are a few things that you can do with most Project Gutenberg[™] electronic works even without complying with the full terms of this agreement. See paragraph 1.C below. There are a lot of things you can do with Project Gutenberg[™] electronic works if you follow the terms of this agreement and help preserve free future access to Project Gutenberg[™] electronic works. See paragraph 1.E below.

1.C. The Project Gutenberg Literary Archive Foundation ("the Foundation" or PGLAF), owns a compilation copyright in the collection of Project Gutenberg[™] electronic works. Nearly all the individual works in the collection are in the public domain in the United States. If an individual work is unprotected by copyright law in the United States and you are located in the United States, we do not claim a right to prevent you from copying, distributing, performing, displaying or creating derivative works based on the work as long as all references to Project Gutenberg are removed. Of course, we hope that you will support the Project Gutenberg[™] mission of promoting free access to electronic works by freely sharing Project Gutenberg[™] morks in compliance with the terms of this agreement for keeping the Project Gutenberg[™] name associated with the work. You can easily comply with the terms of this agreement by keeping this work in the same format with its attached full Project Gutenberg[™] License when you share it without charge with others.

1.D. The copyright laws of the place where you are located also govern what you can do with this work. Copyright laws in most countries are in a constant state of change. If you are outside the United States, check the laws of your country in addition to the terms of this agreement before downloading, copying, displaying, performing, distributing or creating derivative works based on this work or any other Project Gutenberg[™] work. The Foundation makes no representations concerning the copyright status of any work in any country other than the United States.

1.E. Unless you have removed all references to Project Gutenberg:

1.E.1. The following sentence, with active links to, or other immediate access to, the full Project Gutenberg[™] License must appear prominently whenever any copy of a Project Gutenberg[™] work (any work on which the phrase "Project Gutenberg" appears, or with which the phrase "Project Gutenberg" is associated) is accessed, displayed, performed, viewed, copied or distributed:

This eBook is for the use of anyone anywhere in the United States and most other parts of the world at no cost and with almost no restrictions whatsoever. You may copy it, give it away or re-use it under the terms of the Project Gutenberg License included with this eBook or online at <u>www.gutenberg.org</u>. If you are not located in the United States, you will have to check the laws of the country where you are located before using this eBook.

1.E.2. If an individual Project Gutenberg[™] electronic work is derived from texts not protected by U.S. copyright law (does not contain a notice indicating that it is posted with permission of the copyright holder), the work can be copied and distributed to anyone in the United States without paying any fees or charges. If you are redistributing or providing access to a work with the phrase "Project Gutenberg" associated with or appearing on the work, you must comply either with the requirements of paragraphs 1.E.1 through 1.E.7 or obtain permission for the use of the work and the Project Gutenberg[™] trademark as set forth in paragraphs 1.E.8 or 1.E.9.

1.E.3. If an individual Project Gutenberg[™] electronic work is posted with the permission of the copyright holder, your use and distribution must comply with both paragraphs 1.E.1 through 1.E.7 and any additional terms imposed by the copyright holder. Additional terms will be linked to the Project Gutenberg[™] License for all works posted with the permission of the copyright holder found at the beginning of this work.

1.E.4. Do not unlink or detach or remove the full Project GutenbergTM License terms from this work, or any files containing a part of this work or any other work associated with Project GutenbergTM.

1.E.5. Do not copy, display, perform, distribute or redistribute this electronic work, or any part of this electronic work, without prominently displaying the sentence set forth in paragraph 1.E.1 with active links or immediate access to the full terms of the Project Gutenberg[™] License.

1.E.6. You may convert to and distribute this work in any binary, compressed, marked up, nonproprietary or proprietary form, including any word processing or hypertext form. However, if you provide access to or distribute copies of a Project Gutenberg[™] work in a format other than "Plain Vanilla ASCII" or other format used in the official version posted on the official Project Gutenberg[™] website (www.gutenberg.org), you

must, at no additional cost, fee or expense to the user, provide a copy, a means of exporting a copy, or a means of obtaining a copy upon request, of the work in its original "Plain Vanilla ASCII" or other form. Any alternate format must include the full Project Gutenberg[™] License as specified in paragraph 1.E.1.

1.E.7. Do not charge a fee for access to, viewing, displaying, performing, copying or distributing any Project Gutenberg^m works unless you comply with paragraph 1.E.8 or 1.E.9.

1.E.8. You may charge a reasonable fee for copies of or providing access to or distributing Project Gutenberg[™] electronic works provided that:

- You pay a royalty fee of 20% of the gross profits you derive from the use of Project Gutenberg[™] works calculated using the method you already use to calculate your applicable taxes. The fee is owed to the owner of the Project Gutenberg[™] trademark, but he has agreed to donate royalties under this paragraph to the Project Gutenberg Literary Archive Foundation. Royalty payments must be paid within 60 days following each date on which you prepare (or are legally required to prepare) your periodic tax returns. Royalty payments should be clearly marked as such and sent to the Project Gutenberg Literary Archive Foundation at the address specified in Section 4, "Information about donations to the Project Gutenberg Literary Archive Foundation."
- You provide a full refund of any money paid by a user who notifies you in writing (or by e-mail) within 30 days of receipt that s/he does not agree to the terms of the full Project Gutenberg[™] License. You must require such a user to return or destroy all copies of the works possessed in a physical medium and discontinue all use of and all access to other copies of Project Gutenberg[™] works.
- You provide, in accordance with paragraph 1.F.3, a full refund of any money paid for a work or a replacement copy, if a defect in the electronic work is discovered and reported to you within 90 days of receipt of the work.
- You comply with all other terms of this agreement for free distribution of Project Gutenberg $^{\mbox{\tiny TM}}$ works.

1.E.9. If you wish to charge a fee or distribute a Project GutenbergTM electronic work or group of works on different terms than are set forth in this agreement, you must obtain permission in writing from the Project Gutenberg Literary Archive Foundation, the manager of the Project GutenbergTM trademark. Contact the Foundation as set forth in Section 3 below.

1.F.

1.F.1. Project Gutenberg volunteers and employees expend considerable effort to identify, do copyright research on, transcribe and proofread works not protected by U.S. copyright law in creating the Project Gutenberg[™] collection. Despite these efforts, Project Gutenberg[™] electronic works, and the medium on which they may be stored, may contain "Defects," such as, but not limited to, incomplete, inaccurate or corrupt data, transcription errors, a copyright or other intellectual property infringement, a defective or damaged disk or other medium, a computer virus, or computer codes that damage or cannot be read by your equipment.

1.F.2. LIMITED WARRANTY, DISCLAIMER OF DAMAGES - Except for the "Right of Replacement or Refund" described in paragraph 1.F.3, the Project Gutenberg Literary Archive Foundation, the owner of the Project Gutenberg[™] trademark, and any other party distributing a Project Gutenberg[™] electronic work under this agreement, disclaim all liability to you for damages, costs and expenses, including legal fees. YOU AGREE THAT YOU HAVE NO REMEDIES FOR NEGLIGENCE, STRICT LIABILITY, BREACH OF WARRANTY OR BREACH OF CONTRACT EXCEPT THOSE PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH 1.F.3. YOU AGREE THAT THE FOUNDATION, THE TRADEMARK OWNER, AND ANY DISTRIBUTOR UNDER THIS AGREEMENT WILL NOT BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ACTUAL, DIRECT, INDIRECT, CONSEQUENTIAL, PUNITIVE OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES EVEN IF YOU GIVE NOTICE OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

1.F.3. LIMITED RIGHT OF REPLACEMENT OR REFUND - If you discover a defect in this electronic work within 90 days of receiving it, you can receive a refund of the money (if any) you paid for it by sending a written explanation to the person you received the work from. If you received the work on a physical medium, you must return the medium with your written explanation. The person or entity that provided you with the defective work may elect to provide a replacement copy in lieu of a refund. If you received the work electronically, the person or entity providing it to you may choose to give you a second opportunity to receive the work electronically in lieu of a refund. If the second copy is also defective, you may demand a refund in writing without further opportunities to fix the problem.

1.F.4. Except for the limited right of replacement or refund set forth in paragraph 1.F.3,

this work is provided to you 'AS-IS', WITH NO OTHER WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PURPOSE.

1.F.5. Some states do not allow disclaimers of certain implied warranties or the exclusion or limitation of certain types of damages. If any disclaimer or limitation set forth in this agreement violates the law of the state applicable to this agreement, the agreement shall be interpreted to make the maximum disclaimer or limitation permitted by the applicable state law. The invalidity or unenforceability of any provision of this agreement shall not void the remaining provisions.

1.F.6. INDEMNITY - You agree to indemnify and hold the Foundation, the trademark owner, any agent or employee of the Foundation, anyone providing copies of Project Gutenberg[™] electronic works in accordance with this agreement, and any volunteers associated with the production, promotion and distribution of Project Gutenberg[™] electronic works, harmless from all liability, costs and expenses, including legal fees, that arise directly or indirectly from any of the following which you do or cause to occur: (a) distribution of this or any Project Gutenberg[™] work, (b) alteration, modification, or additions or deletions to any Project Gutenberg[™] work, and (c) any Defect you cause.

Section 2. Information about the Mission of Project Gutenberg™

Project Gutenberg[™] is synonymous with the free distribution of electronic works in formats readable by the widest variety of computers including obsolete, old, middle-aged and new computers. It exists because of the efforts of hundreds of volunteers and donations from people in all walks of life.

Volunteers and financial support to provide volunteers with the assistance they need are critical to reaching Project Gutenberg[™]'s goals and ensuring that the Project Gutenberg[™] collection will remain freely available for generations to come. In 2001, the Project Gutenberg Literary Archive Foundation was created to provide a secure and permanent future for Project Gutenberg[™] and future generations. To learn more about the Project Gutenberg Literary Archive Foundation and how your efforts and donations can help, see Sections 3 and 4 and the Foundation information page at www.gutenberg.org.

Section 3. Information about the Project Gutenberg Literary Archive Foundation

The Project Gutenberg Literary Archive Foundation is a non-profit 501(c)(3) educational corporation organized under the laws of the state of Mississippi and granted tax exempt status by the Internal Revenue Service. The Foundation's EIN or federal tax identification number is 64-6221541. Contributions to the Project Gutenberg Literary Archive Foundation are tax deductible to the full extent permitted by U.S. federal laws and your state's laws.

The Foundation's business office is located at 809 North 1500 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84116, (801) 596-1887. Email contact links and up to date contact information can be found at the Foundation's website and official page at www.gutenberg.org/contact

Section 4. Information about Donations to the Project Gutenberg Literary Archive Foundation

Project Gutenberg[™] depends upon and cannot survive without widespread public support and donations to carry out its mission of increasing the number of public domain and licensed works that can be freely distributed in machine-readable form accessible by the widest array of equipment including outdated equipment. Many small donations (\$1 to \$5,000) are particularly important to maintaining tax exempt status with the IRS.

The Foundation is committed to complying with the laws regulating charities and charitable donations in all 50 states of the United States. Compliance requirements are not uniform and it takes a considerable effort, much paperwork and many fees to meet and keep up with these requirements. We do not solicit donations in locations where we have not received written confirmation of compliance. To SEND DONATIONS or determine the status of compliance for any particular state visit www.gutenberg.org/donate.

While we cannot and do not solicit contributions from states where we have not met the solicitation requirements, we know of no prohibition against accepting unsolicited donations from donors in such states who approach us with offers to donate.

International donations are gratefully accepted, but we cannot make any statements concerning tax treatment of donations received from outside the United States. U.S. laws alone swamp our small staff.

Please check the Project Gutenberg web pages for current donation methods and addresses. Donations are accepted in a number of other ways including checks, online payments and credit card donations. To donate, please visit: www.gutenberg.org/donate

Section 5. General Information About Project Gutenberg[™] electronic works

Professor Michael S. Hart was the originator of the Project Gutenberg^m concept of a library of electronic works that could be freely shared with anyone. For forty years, he produced and distributed Project Gutenberg^m eBooks with only a loose network of volunteer support.

Project Gutenberg^{\mathbb{M}} eBooks are often created from several printed editions, all of which are confirmed as not protected by copyright in the U.S. unless a copyright notice is included. Thus, we do not necessarily keep eBooks in compliance with any particular paper edition.

Most people start at our website which has the main PG search facility: <u>www.gutenberg.org</u>.

This website includes information about Project Gutenberg[™], including how to make donations to the Project Gutenberg Literary Archive Foundation, how to help produce our new eBooks, and how to subscribe to our email newsletter to hear about new eBooks.